PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

@ilbarco

PARTS LIST FOR

TWO-POST, FULL HYDRAULIC, FIXED
PISTON, AXLE ENGAGING LIFT
10,000 LBS. TOTAL CAPACITY
5,000 LBS. CAPACITY PER PISTON

A-12J3A SERIES

A-12J3A.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


FRONT SUPERSTRUCTURE

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

T13865
Code mbol Code No. Symbol
No. R'::: svlhlo. Desoription No. Req. No, Destription

F d Plekup Base J 10 11041203 Hax Hd. Bolt 3/4" -10 x 2-3/4"

2 : L;%%%%g A?amltic Loc‘l'c Assy, (includes D, 4 1 N20268-08 -?ut:dm&tlic Lock Assy. (Includes D,
V and W} [

D 2 KO1914-50 Hex Hd. Bolt 17 -8 x 2-1/2" L 1 N20A72 - Slide Hendle Asay,

E 2 R13418 Farward Pickup Slide M 2 R14561 Pesr Axie Support

F 2 K01902 Hex Hd, Bolt 3/8” -16 x 1" N t T11998 Slice Assy, . .

G 2 K50775 Lockwssher 3/8" P 4 K01809 Hex Hd, Bolt 1/2" -13x 1

H 1 R18214-G1 Reor Supsrstructure Q ] T07915 Whaeel Stop

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Ljtt. Also Symbol Number and Namae of Part.

A-12J3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


REAR SUPERSTRUCTURE

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com T

Y
T13865

Code No, mbol Gode No, Symbol
No. Req. o Description No. Req. No. Dascription
R 2 K03782 Hex Hd, Boit 5/16°'-18 x 1-3/4” Y 1 T13821-02 Plu & Cylinder Assembly
5 2 K796896 Expansion Shield _ (8-1/2") {See Puge 9)
T 1 R13470-01 Talmcoping Post & Latch Assembly b4 2 R13424 Halght Adapter
v 1 R13470-08 Teleacoping Post & Lstch Assembly AA 4 K02455 Lockwesher 1/2"
w 2 R16245-01 Stationary Tube Assembliy BB 4 K01948 Hex Nut 1/2'"-13
X 1 T13921-01 Plunger & Cylinder Assembly cc 1 R18215-G1 Rear Superstructurs Assy, {includes

{8-1/2") (See Page ) H, M and NI} .

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Also Symbol Number and Name of Part,

A-12J3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PLUNGER AND CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

{8-1/2" DIA.)

Code No, Symbol

No. Regqg, No. Dwscription
1 T13921.01  Plunger & Cylinder Assy. {Front) . '
1 T1 392;_-602 Plun::“ &ACinn:‘ar ;;uv. {IFlur] J
A 1 T139206-G1 CyhH ssemidy |Front
A 1 T13920-G2 Cylinder Assamby (Rear) /- )
B 1 T13912-G1 Plungsr Asssmbly {Front}
B 1 T13912-GS "Plunger Assembly (Rear} Wl A
C 2 T1391102  Upper Besring -
€ 23 e 8s ;;::t ﬁ? Boit1/27 13 x 2 M =
1 Q10034-82 . Hd. t1/2" 13 x 2" — &
F 2 T1291501  Wiper Ratainer 7 § }
G 12 Q10034-28 Soc, Hd, Bolt 3/8” -18 x 3/4" |
H 2 N21812-G1 Alr Veant 2
J 2 Ke32n Wiper o
3o, o «
089-30 ng — 1
M 2  K34152 Seal KIt {Includes D, J. K & L) 7T\
N 2  KOI1914-80  Hax Hd. Bolt 1”8 x 2.1/2" N A e
P 1 g: 3::70-06 ;Hmp:ng :gct & Latch Assy, :Fron]tl E
P 1 70-01 almscoping Post & Latch Assy. (Reer, ke !
R 2  RiG24501  Stationary Tubs Aswy. {Front & Rear) 0 &
5 4 KO1901 Hax Hd. Bolt 3/8” -16 x 3/4"
T 1 N20268-09 Automatic Lock Assy, (Front)
{includes N, P, R & 5}
T 1 N20268-08 Auromatic Lock Assy, (Rear)
{includes N,P, R & S)

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

72 George Avenue

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

*WHEN ORDERING PLUNGER ASSY,
SPECIFY SYMBOL. NO, AND CODE
LETTER
STAMPED ON TOP OF PLUNGER.

A-12J3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY T09396 (OPTIONAL)

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

\ /S

—| = 7
— ] \

A

\
/ /TU//// / \ ™\

/ /// .

G L
U
R13467

Code No. Symbol Code No, Symbol
No. \Roq. No. Description Ne. Req. No. Description
A 1 R1IAG2 Cover L 1 K81439 Mutfier
8 1 TOR3S? Control Box M 2 N19802 Qil Conwol Handls Extension
[+ 1 N1D184 Alr Control Handla Extension N 2 K13758 U-Bolt
E 2 K8283%5 Male-F emale Union 11‘2" P 2 R14487 O Vale (Ses Page 13, Fig. 2)
F 1 KAL74% Nipple 1/2' x 112" R 4 A11454-51 Nippis 1-1/4" x 1-6/8"
G 1 KO7BOT Elbow 1/2”" x 909 S 2 K4TBO3 Elbow 1-1/4" x 90°
H 8 KO1841 Hex MNut 1/4" -20 T 1 KO2308A01 Tea STD ¥-1/4"
J 2 KE7006-02 U-Bolt W 1 TOS398 OH Valva & Tee Arsambly
K 1 KBESEI-03 Alr Veive (Ses Page 14, Fig. 1) {Inciudes P, R, S & T)

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Also Symbol Number and Name of Part,

A-12J3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


OIL TANK, GAUGE, VALVES, ETC.

[v]
Q
o 3
4
)

S

<> No, Req. Dexcrigtion
A 1 K81439 Mutfier
B 1 N19887-01 Ol Gauge Assambly (1-1/2" plug)
[+ 1 K88832 Two-Way Air Valve (S5ee Page 14, Fig. 2)
=} ] R18219-G1 Oil Tank with OH Gauge Instaljed
E 2 R13325 il Valve (Sea Pags 7, Fig. 2}
F b KB0538 Rod Float
G 1 KD4983 Hax Nut 3t 8.32
H 1 K78439 Float
J 1 KBBS5T Float Assembly {Inciudes F, G & H)

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

< E E

)
_ig¥ c
o

CUSTOMER —_ |

TO FURNISH
ALL PIPING
i
"
‘.l
.
'l
D_/ ::
5 _
i F

[x

%

N20369

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Also Symbol Number and Name of Part.

A-12J3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


OIL VALVE
PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue

KOZ2206 (2 REQ'D) .
FLAT WASHER, 3/8 Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
- - 800-822-6720
KOISQI (2 REQ'D) 570-822 6720'tt les.com
HEX. HD. BOLT . ZIttasa .
/,m-'”m. WWW.pan
RI&A641-02
VALVE MANDLE KS077S (2REQ'D]
LOCK WASHER, 3/8
NI9&630-1
------- = VALVE HANDLE COVER
T,
l;li —-_—— s NISS28
eoobeininf VALVE SPRING
VALVE MANDREC ="
VALVE M
ASSEM. I ] T~ @I10729-01
ey | SHEARPROOF pix nivezs
TRl vebiaxt-isz " olL vALVE swary
4 AN IT—kez287-24 & MANDREL ASSEM,
NI19S9E—— _ SETSCREW SELF_LOCKING
OIL VALVE , \L 10-32UNF X 1/4
@ 3 HANDLE STOP
NI9850-02
VALVE HANDLE
WALL CONTROL COVER
COMPLETE OIL VALVE ASSEMBLY RI3329
e - b
FIG. 1 E oo iands Niseze
e VALVE SPRING
L QI0T29-01
SHEARPROOF PIN
.. ] I/8 DIA X §=1/2"
- K82287-24
- TR SETSCREW SELF LKG
NissSe e 10 -32UNF X 1/4°
OIL VALVE
(4] ——
(SEE FIG. 3 ) X805z 4e
HANOLE $TOP
FLOOR CONTROL
COMPLETE Ol VALVE ASSEMBLY RI4467T
FIG. 2
NI19TOZ
STEM
NI9633-03
SEAL KIT
NOTIE: THE REPAIR KITS FOR OIL VALVES 3
LISTED DELOW ARE USED TO CHANGE
METHOD OF ASSEMBLING VALVE STEM & D ’
MANOREL FROM SETSCREW TO SHEARPROOF A
PIN.{NOTE: FOR VALVE STEMS AND
MANDRELS WMICH ARE ALREADY PINNED, ~T -~ — T
ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS AS NEEDEDI, ot
WALL CONTROL REPAIR KIT X34123 NN g s o e NIS398-S3(5REQD
FLOOR CONTROL REPAIR KIT K34124 ;.1"-' \’,‘.‘-. ulex HO. .2.._: ol
8/16-18 X 2-3/4°
X2 T~
Koi942({3 REQD) ué‘—-u_rnu-oz
HEX NUT 5/16-18 BALL
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR OIL VALVE NI9S98
FIG. 3
R14579

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift, Also Symbol Number and Name of Part,
A-12J3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


AIR VALVE

R14580

L SYMBOL NO.

%, [CONS. BRASS [KINGSTON | @ ' " DESCRIPTION

i NI9IOE | |LEVER,FLODR ¢OWTROY

[JAiNi9ana-28 | I LEVER,LOCKIN

B N9 .27 _ 11 Lever,NON-LOCKING

C] 'KBZTI420] ,LEVER, LOCKING

ot 'ke2714-35| 1 | LEVER,NON-LOCKING |

12 . NI9494 -32 Ni9494 32| & RET&IN!NG RING

[3 inigdpa-30 ‘Nigagsa.30 2 ! CLEVIS PIN

(4 Ni1gd99-29 "1 "]ROCKER ARM

ah T€E3TI4.23 1 T ROGKER ARM

"5 N©494-26 [Ka27H4:26] 2 | STEM
s INi9aga- 21 TK8274-27] 2 1 O RING.

r Thisd9a-22 'kB2714:29] 2 | SEAT WASHER

"8 'Nigaga-23 | 2 FIGEA WASHER

[9 ‘wi9ega.20" kd2T14-32] 2 _[SPRING

.io NI9AS4. 25 KE2TI4.30] 2 SEAT HOLDER
Nossa.3l | T2 '{SCREEN o

|z k8274311 2 [STEM NUT

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
FIG. | 570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

TO ORDER A COMPLETE VALVE ASSEMBLY, THE PART NUMBERS ARE:
LOCKING TYPE [FULL HYDRAULIC WALL CONTROL) - K68832

DEADMAN TYPE {SEMi-HYDRAULIC WALL CONTROL] — KBS36€3 & KBI963-02
DEADMAN TYPE (ALL FLOOR CONTROL) — K85963-03

FOR AIR VALVE REPLACEMENT PARTS, FIRST DETERMINE MFR. OF VALVE:

IF MFR. IS KINGSTON, USE PARTS LIST ABOVE [FiG L)

IF MFR. IS5 CONSOLIDATED BRASS AND VALVE HAS A ONE-PIECE CAST WANDLE,
USE PaRTS LIST ABOVE (FIG. 1)

¥ MER. 1S CONSOL/CATED BRASS AND WALVE HAS A TWO-PIECE HMANDLE wiTH
A PLASTIC KNOB, USE PARTS LIST BELOW [FIG. 2}

B _N2O3BS-08 .
¥ N20383 05
104 NEUJSQ 0

T
iz _W20389-13
|3 NZO3&3 -4 I

4 NZO3BY-IS

-

SYMBOL NO, i
| cons. srass | 7" DESCRIPTION |
 |[NZ203BB-01 | 2 [caP
2 [Nzo389 - 0z z_ | SPRING
7 |NZC389-07 | | _ ROCKER

TTELEvis PN T T :
- RETAINING RING_ ~ T

H

4

IV LEVER, LOCKING
| LEVER, NON-LOCKING
|

1

H

2

| KNOB
BaOY
l SCREEN
STEM ASSEMBLY

FIG. 2

FIG. 2

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Also Syrmbol Nurnber and Name of FPart.

A-12J3A.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


